
Division of Developmental Disabilities - All Staff Contacts 2/16/2024 
       

Main Phone #: (401) 462-3421 TDD: (401) 462-3226 Website: https://bhddh.ri.gov/  
Fax: (401) 462-2775 Spanish Line: (401) 462-3014 BH Link:  (401) 414-5465 

To report abuse/neglect: (401) 462-2629 
 

Name  Title Phone Email 

Kevin Savage Director 462-0581 Kevin.Savage@bhddh.ri.gov 

Heather Mincey Assistant Director 462-1218 Heather.Mincey@bhddh.ri.gov  

Christine Botts Deputy Administrator 462-2766 Christine.Botts@bhddh.ri.gov 

Jackie Camilloni Coordinator, Self Direction 462-6608 Jackie.Camilloni@bhddh.ri.gov  

Brenda DuHamel Associate Director, Admin Services 462-3010 Brenda.DuHamel@bhddh.ri.gov  

Cindy Fusco Interdepartmental Project Manager 462-6689 Cynthia.Fusco@bhddh.ri.gov 

Robin Gannon Clinical Training Specialist 462-6691 Robin.Gannon@bhddh.ri.gov 

Melissa Greenlief Administrator, Community Services 462-2459 Melissa.Greenlief@bhddh.ri.gov  

Susan Hayward Administrator, Youth in Transition 462-2519 Susan.Hayward@bhddh.ri.gov  

Peter Joly Principal Training Specialist 462-6638 Peter.Joly@bhddh.ri.gov 

Anne LeClerc Associate Director, Prog Performance 462-0192 Anne.LeClerc@bhddh.ri.gov 

Tracy Levesque Associate Director, Clinical 462-0209 Tracy.Levesque@bhddh.ri.gov  

Gerard (Jay) MacKay Associate Administrator, Employment 462-5279 Gerard.Mackay@bhddh.ri.gov  

Johanna Mercado Coordinator, Communications 462-6646 Johanna.Mercado@bhddh.ri.gov 

Natalie Munoz Chief Implementation Aide 462-3016 Natalie.Munoz@bhddh.ri.gov 

Amethys Nieves Associate Admin, Communications 462-6629 Amethys.Nieves@bhddh.ri.gov 

Kelly Petersen Chief of Training & Staff Development 462-6592 Kelly.Petersen@bhddh.ri.gov 

Jacqueline  Reilly Programming Services Officer 462-0126 Jacqueline.Reilly@bhddh.ri.gov  

Elvys Ruiz Administrator III, Employment 462-3857 Elvys.Ruiz@bhddh.ri.gov 

Steven Seay Coordinator, Integrated Comm Svcs 462-6609 Steven.Seay@bhddh.ri.gov 

CASE MANAGEMENT UNITS 

Marguerite Belisle Casework Supervisor II 462-0714 Marguerite.Belisle@bhddh.ri.gov  

Amie Adams Social Caseworker II 462-2480 Amie.Adams@bhddh.ri.gov 

GinaMarie Debartolo Social Caseworker II 462-3402 GinaMarie.Debartolo@bhddh.ri.gov 

Amber Matson Social Caseworker II 462-1555 Amber.Matson@bhddh.ri.gov 

Suzanne Porter Social Caseworker II 462-1972 Suzanne.Porter@bhddh.ri.gov 

Kaitlin Sarkees Social Caseworker II 462-4075 Kaitlin.Sarkees@bhddh.ri.gov 

Heather Soares Social Caseworker II 462-6097 Heather.Soares@bhddh.ri.gov  

Souphalek Muriel Casework Supervisor II 462-2512 Souphalak.Muriel@bhddh.ri.gov 

Mary  Cameron Social Caseworker II 462-1307 Mary.Cameron@bhddh.ri.gov 

Lauree Champagne Social Caseworker II 462-2728 Lauree.Champagne@bhddh.ri.gov  

Megan Gilbert Social Caseworker II 462-2524 Megan.Gilbert@bhddh.ri.gov 

Dayna Hansen Social Caseworker II 462-2505 Dayna.Hansen@bhddh.ri.gov 

Judy  Smith Social Caseworker II 462-1327 Judith.Smith@bhddh.ri.gov  

Vacant     
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Mary Beth Stevens Casework Supervisor II 462-2438 Marybeth.Stevens@bhddh.ri.gov 

Marisa Abbruzzi Social Caseworker II (RICLAS) 462-6099 Marisa.Abbruzzi@bhddh.ri.gov  

Timothy Cronin Social Caseworker II 462-1721 Timothy.Cronin@bhddh.ri.gov 

Jennifer Gouveia Social Caseworker II 462-0098 Jennifer.Gouveia@bhddh.ri.gov  

Celestina Okai Social Caseworker II (RICLAS) 462-3896 Celestina.Okai@bhddh.ri.gov 

Erin Simonelli Social Caseworker II 462-2502 Erin.Simonelli@bhddh.ri.gov  

Lena Sousa Social Caseworker II 462-1834 Lena.Sousa@bhddh.ri.gov  

Joseph Tevyaw Social Caseworker II 462-2474 Joseph.Tevyaw@bhddh.ri.gov 

Stacey Perry Casework Supervisor II 462-3402 Stacey.Perry@bhddh.ri.gov 

JoAnn DiMuccio Social Caseworker II 462-2523 JoAnn.DiMuccio@bhddh.ri.gov  

Katrina Ferry Social Caseworker II 462-2529 Katrina.Ferry@bhddh.ri.gov 

Heidy Henriquez Social Caseworker II 462-3022 Heidy.Henriquez@bhddh.ri.gov  

Crystal Morel Social Caseworker II 462-1329 Crystal.Morel@bhddh.ri.gov 

Vacant     

Yolande Ramos Social Caseworker II 462-1059 Yolande.Ramos@bhddh.ri.gov 

ELIGIBILITY UNIT 

Karen Lowell Casework Supervisor II 462-2209 Karen.Lowell@bhddh.ri.gov  

Lori 
Lombardi, 
RN 

PASRR 462-0089 Lori.Lombardiburns@bhddh.ri.gov  

Jill  Murphy Social Caseworker II 462-2409 Jill.Murphy@bhddh.ri.gov 

Kim Wright Information Aide 462-2584 Kimberly.Wright@bhddh.ri.gov  

SIS UNIT 

Donna Standish Casework Supervisor II 462-2628 Donna.Standish@bhddh.ri.gov  

Stephanie Andreozzi Implementation Aide 462-1859 Stephanie.Andreozzi@bhddh.ri.gov 

Wendy Cormier Social Caseworker II 462-1302 Wendy.Cormier@bhddh.ri.gov  

Jamie  Fitzgibbons Social Caseworker II 462-2510 Jamie.Fitzgibbons@bhddh.ri.gov  

Meaghan Jencks Social Caseworker II 462-2113 Meaghan.Jencks@bhddh.ri.gov  

Vacant     

TRANSITION UNIT 

Susan Hayward Administrator, YIT 462-2519 Susan.Hayward@bhddh.ri.gov  

Carolee Leach Professional Svics Coordinator 462-1723 Carolee.Leach@bhddh.ri.gov 

Laurie Rossi Implementation Aide 462-2563 Laurie.Rossi@bhddh.ri.gov  
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